
Memo No.- NPU/D$ 0 /2024 

Applications are invited for admission to UG Regular courses and Vocational Courses 
online through Chancellor Portal (https:/jharkhanduniversities.nic. in/home) in Constituent 
and Affiliated college of NPU Medininagar for the session of 2024-28(FYUGP). 
OPENING OF CHANCELLOR PORTAL: 27.0S.2024 

CLOSING OF CHANCELLOR PORTAL: 16.06,2024 
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NILAMBER-PITAMBER UNIVERSITY 
MEDININAGAR, PALAMU- 822102 
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Important Dates Activities 
19.06.24 

20.06.24 to 
26.06.24 

26.06.24 

27.06.24 

Copy to: -
1. 

28.06.24 to 
04.07.24 

04.07.24 

05.07.2024 

06.07.2024 to 
12.07.24 

Application Fee - 50 / 
12.07.24 

IMPORTANT TO NOTE: 

Publication of 1st selection list 

Physical verification of documents 
1st gelection list 

Last date of payment of fees 1t list 
Publication of second selection list 

Physical verification of documents 
. 2nd selection list 

Last date of payment of fees 2nd 
list 
Publication of 3rd selection list 

Physical verification of documents 
3rd selection list 

Last date of payment of fees 3rd list 

Date -.2.ose 

Memo No. NPU/DSW/ 0 /24 

Remarks 

Check University/College 
website 

P.A. to VC/PVC/R for information to VC/PVC/R 

At Respective Colleges 

Check University/College 
website 

1. No applicants will be entertained after the deadline of the date as given in the schedule. If 

the applicant fails to appear in the document verification period, his/her name will be strike 

off in further lists. 

At Respective Colleges 

2. Admission will be confirmed only after the payment and submission of admission fees 

challan in stipulated date and time at respective colleges. Next selection list will be based on 

admission done data only and not the number of document verified. 

Check University/College 
website 

3. After submission of application in chancellor portal, applicants are advised to take printout 

for validation of facts. 

At Respective Colleges 

By order of the Vice Chancellor 

Sd/ 
DSW 

Nilamber-Pitamber University 
Medininagar, Palamu 

Date: 29/rl24 

AhalikaA. 
DSW 

Nilamber-Pitamber University 
Medininagar, Palamu 
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