NILAMBER-PITAMBER UNIVERSITY

MEDININAGAR, PALAMU-822102

Memo No.- NPU/ DSW/ 10 /2024

Date - . 27/05/24

Applications are invited for admission to UG Regular courses and Vocational Courses online through Chancellor Portal (https://jharkhanduniversities.nic.in/home) in Constituent and Affiliated college of NPU Medininagar for the session of 2024-28(FYUGP).

OPENING OF CHANCELLOR PORTAL: 27.05.2024 **CLOSING OF CHANCELLOR PORTAL: 16.06.2024**

S.N	Important Dates	Activities	Remarks
1.	19.06.24	Publication of 1st selection list	Check University/College website
2.	20.06.24 to 26.06.24	Physical verification of documents — 1 st selection list	At Respective Colleges
3.	26.06.24	Last date of payment of fees 1st list	
4.	27.06.24	Publication of second selection list	Check University/College website
5.	28.06.24 to 04.07.24	Physical verification of documents - 2 nd selection list	At Respective Colleges
6.	04.07.24	Last date of payment of fees 2 nd list	
7.	05.07.2024	Publication of 3 rd selection list	Check University/College website
8.	06.07.2024 to 12.07.24	Physical verification of documents – 3 rd selection list	At Respective Colleges
9.	12.07.24	Last date of payment of fees 3 rd list	

Application Fee - 50 /-

IMPORTANT TO NOTE:

1. No applicants will be entertained after the deadline of the date as given in the schedule. If the applicant fails to appear in the document verification period, his/her name will be strike off in further lists.

2. Admission will be confirmed only after the payment and submission of admission fees challan in stipulated date and time at respective colleges. Next selection list will be based on admission done data only and not the number of document verified.

3. After submission of application in chancellor portal, applicants are advised to take printout for validation of facts.

By order of the Vice Chancellor Sd/-

DSW

Nilamber-Pitamber University Medininagar, Palamu

Memo No. NPU/DSW/ 10 /24

Copy to: -1. P.A. to VC/PVC/R for information to VC/PVC/R

Nilamber-Pitamber University Medininagar, Palamu